G«A NANOQUE
Council Report 2015-03-RDS

Council Date: March 17", 2015 [ ] IN CAMERA
Subject: Annual Asphalt Resurfacing

Author: Royal Metcalfe Il oPEN COUNCIL

RECOMMENDATION:

THAT, the Council of the Town of Gananoque authorizes the Mayor and Clerk to enter into
an agreement with G. Tackaberry and Sons Construction Ltd., for the purpose of conducting
the annual asphalt resurfacing program as requested under RDS-2015-03 at an upset limit of
$514,480.58 including H.S.T.

BACKGROUND:

The Council of the Town of Gananoque has taken a proactive approach to the annual
maintenance of the streets in Gananoque. Over the last several years the Town has benefited
from the annual asphalt resurfacing program and the continued commitment will allow for
further gains in the resurfacing activities throughout town.

INFORMATION/DISCUSSION:

As part of the annual asphalt resurfacing program, staff tendered for planned asphalt work.
The tenders were advertised and closed February 20t 2015, there were five bids received.

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

This portion of the project can be completed within the allocated budget for 2015 Annual
Asphalt Resurfacing Program. The remainder of the budget will be used for other hard top
maintenance items, such as crack sealing and other asphalt maintenance work. Some of
these items will be tendered jointly with the County to take advantage of economies of scale.

CONSULTATIONS:

Stephen Hohner, Director of Public Works
Rick Cooper, Roads Supervisor
Melanie Kirkby, Treasurer

ATTACHMENTS:

Tender Evaluation
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APPROVAL

Original signed by Stephen Hohner

Stephen Hohner, Director of Public Works

Original signed by Melanie Kirkby

Melanie Kirkby, Treasurer
Certifies that unless otherwise provided for in this report the funds are contained within the approved Budgets and that
the financial transactions are in compliance with Council’s own policies and guidelines and the Municipal Act and
regulations.

Original signed by Bonnie Dingwall
Bonnie Dingwall , Interim CAO

Page 2 of 2




Review/Evaluation

G.Tackaberry & Sons
Construction LTD

COCO Paving INC

COCO Paving INC

Cruickshank Cronstruction LTD

G. Williams Paving LTD

|Inclusion of all Addenda (25)

25

25

25

25

25

Notes:

Completed Bid Bond (25)

25

25

25

25

25

Notes:

Tender Price (50)

50

45

40

35

30

Notes: points rated as follows:
Low price = 50 points

2nd low price = 45 points

3rd low price = 40 points

etc.

Tendered Price

$515,480.58

$559,143.78

$639,808.26

$658,162.29

$688,359.75

Total Score

100

95

90

85

80




